# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451372

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CIT FINANCE LLC		11/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTRATHECAL CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	4212 NE Kennesaw Ridge		
City:	Lees Summit		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64064		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4059731	INTRATHECAL CARE SOLUTIONS LLC
Registration Number:	4002075	INTRATHECAL CARE SOLUTIONS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP/VHS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUite 1100 Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35421.6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos		
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AIS - Release of Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=AIS - Release of Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=AIS - Release of Trademark Collateral#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0345

900429066

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of November 17, 2017 by CIT FINANCE LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of the Grantor (defined below).

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, INTRATHECAL CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Grantor"), and certain other entities executed that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5998, Frame 0760 on February 27, 2017; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a payoff letter dated as of October 6, 2017, among the Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto, the Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all its liens on and rights in and to the Released Collateral, and reconveys to the Grantor all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

OHSUSA:767607847

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

CIT FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Title: Director

# EXHIBIT A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Serial No./	Filing Date/	Current Owner	Status
	Registration	Registration		
INTRATHECAL CARE	No. 85,294,251	<b>Date</b> 04/13/2011	Intrathecal Care	Registered
SOLUTIONS LLC	4,059,731	11/22/2011	Solutions, LLC	1118.5111
INTRATHECAL CARE	85,194,873	12/10/2010	Intrathecal Care	Registered
SOLUTIONS	4,002,075	07/26/2011	Solutions, LLC	

OHSUSA:767607847

**RECORDED: 11/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0348